https://www.ci.millbrae.ca.us/391/Citizens-Academy
https://www.ci.millbrae.ca.us/391/Citizens-Academy
https://www.ci.millbrae.ca.us/391/Citizens-Academy

Chief Eamonn Allen presented the Fiscal Year
2022 to 2023 annual report at Tuesday night's
City Council meeting.

There were sixteen thousand five hundred and
forty-seven (16,547) calls for service and two
thousand and eighteen (2,018) total reports
taken this past year. A total of 790 arrests
were made in the City of Millbrae. The FBI
designates certain crimes as Violent Crimes
because it considers them to be the major
crimes plaguing society in the United States.
Data is now collected through FBI NIBRS.
Group A crimes include violent felonies or
more serious felonious property crimes. 

Out of the two thousand and eighteen (2,018)
reports, five hundred and forty-three (543)
were Group A crimes, with a total of two
hundred and sixteen (216) Group A arrests and
six hundred and twenty-four (624)
misdemeanor arrests, with twenty-seven (27)
DUI arrests. 

Compared to the previous Fiscal year 2021 to
2022, the overall crime clearance rates went
up by 16%, from 26% to 42%. Violent crime
clearance rate went from 58% to 81% and the
property crime clearance rate went from 21%